Dear Parents/Carers,

A very warm welcome back to the second half of the spring term.

Bikeablilty has now started for our year 5 children although the weather wasnt
very kind to us this week so the children learnt about roud safety within the
warmth of the classroom. Please can you make sure that your children bring their
bikes and helmets into school every Thursday until the end of term? If your child
does not own a bike or helmet, one can be provided.

Here at Sowe Valley, we take the attendance of your children very seriously. If
yowr child is going to he absent from school, please leave a message on our

answerphone before 8.30am. If we do not hear from you, we will call you and
may have to carry out a home visit.

Have a lovely weekend.

Emma Whites
Headteacher
Arthur - Year 2 Would your child like to do keyboard lessons on a
Mia - Year 3 Friday afternoon (during the school day) The les
Ara - Yoar b sons are done in small groups and cost £30 per half]
term which is the equivalent of £5 per lesson. If
Thsan - Year 6 your child would be interested, please ask at the
Happy birthday ! office to arrange a free taster lesson.




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)
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Year 1 - Indiana/Tobias Year 1 - Ruby-Drew

Year 2 - Leila/Rocco Year 2 - Vithus
Year 3 - Noah/Albert Year 3 - Rocco
Year 4 - Jenson/Arlas Year 4 - Elnathan

Year 5 - Mozammjl/NW/ Year 5 - Lucas

Year 6 - Kai/Quinnr. | |Year 6 - Ruby
)

Dates for your diary
29th February - Year 1 trips
/th March - World book day (ress up as any book character
/th March - Year 2 Trip/

21st March - Egg Decorating Competition




